CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.l. Set To Set For Small ($5,000-
JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)
JANUARY 2012
UNASSIGNED 25 5 6 2 1 0 0 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 25 5 6 2 1 0 0 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 78 85 21 53 8 0 0 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 99 70 63
MELBOURNE TOTAL 78 85 21 53 8 99 70 63
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 70 93 28 21 10 0 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 69 112 49
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 70 93 28 21 10 69 112 49
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 96 78 58
Judy Atkin Division 11 92 68 22 19 11 0 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 58 85 33 29 15 0 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 80 27 13 14 10 0 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 87 68 20 26 10 0 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 79 76 16 24 12 0 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 46 38 9 9 17 0 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 442 362 113 121 75 96 78 58
COUNTY TOTAL 590 540 162 195 93 264 260 170
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 39 43 11 27 4 50 35 32
PCT OF CNTY AVG 13.22% 15.74% 12.96% 27.18% 8.60% 37.50% 26.92% 37.06%
(RANK) 2 3 3 1 3 1 2 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 35 47 14 11 5 35 56 25
PCT OF CNTY AVG 11.86% 17.22% 17.28% 10.77% 10.75% 26.14% 43.08% 28.82%
(RANK) 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 2
VIERA AVERAGE 63 52 16 17 11 14 11 8
PCT OF CNTY AVG 74.92% 67.04% 69.75% 62.05% 80.65% 36.36% 30.00% 34.12%
(RANK) 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 74 68 20 24 12 88 87 57
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JUDGE

FEBRUARY 2012
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

William T. Mccluan
Judy Atkin

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL
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PCT OF CNTY AVG
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TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)
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COUNTY AVERAGE

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims
MARCH 2012

UNASSIGNED 47 5 5 4 4 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 47 5 5 4 4 0
Benjamin Garagozlo Division 2 68 61 12 38 45 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 57
MELBOURNE TOTAL 68 61 12 38 45 57
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 97 111 32 35 11 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 56
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 97 111 32 35 11 56
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 68
Judy Atkin Division 11 73 97 31 34 20 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 93 49 24 18 15 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 42 63 10 16 22 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 86 23 7 7 17 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 63 50 14 6 17 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 64 75 20 26 13 0
VIERA TOTAL 421 357 106 107 104 68
COUNTY TOTAL 586 529 150 180 160 181
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 34 31 6 19 23 29
PCT OF CNTY AVG 11.60% 11.53% 8.00% 21.11% 28.13% 31.49%
(RANK) 3 3 3 1 1 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 49 56 16 18 6 28
PCT OF CNTY AVG 16.55% 20.98% 21.33% 19.44% 6.88% 30.94%
(RANK) 2 1 1 2 3 2
VIERA AVERAGE 60 51 15 15 15 10
PCT OF CNTY AVG 71.84% 67.49% 70.67% 59.44% 65.00% 37.57%
(RANK) 1 2 2 3 2 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 73 66 19 23 27 60

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions
APRIL 2012

UNASSIGNED 38 8 5 3 2 0 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 38 8 5 3 2 0 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 52 60 11 22 29 0 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 108 89
MELBOURNE TOTAL 52 60 11 22 29 108 89
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 97 91 33 20 4 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 37 92
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 97 91 33 20 4 37 92
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 76 78
Judy Atkin Division 11 100 43 18 7 7 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 40 38 16 11 7 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 47 50 17 9 7 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 54 42 17 9 16 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 77 81 33 36 7 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 85 33 8 5 10 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 403 287 109 77 54 76 78
COUNTY TOTAL 552 438 153 119 87 221 259
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 26 30 6 11 15 54 45
PCT OF CNTY AVG 9.42% 13.70% 7.19% 18.49% 33.33% 48.87% 34.36%
(RANK) 3 3 3 1 1 1 2
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 49 46 17 10 2 19 46
PCT OF CNTY AVG 17.57% 20.78% 21.57% 16.81% 4.60% 16.74% 35.52%
(RANK) 2 1 1 3 3 2 1
VIERA AVERAGE 58 41 16 11 8 11 11
PCT OF CNTY AVG 73.01% 65.53% 71.24% 64.71% 62.07% 34.39% 30.12%
(RANK) 1 2 2 1 2 3 3

COUNTY AVERAGE 69 55 19 15 11 74 86

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge

County
($5,000-
$15,000)

35
35

42
42

49

[eNeNeNolNolNe]l

49

126

18
27.78%
2

21
33.33%
1

7
38.89%
3

42

Divorces
No
Contest

32
32

19
19

32

OO OOOOo

32

83

16
38.55%
1

10
22.89%
2

5
38.55%
3

28

Total
Civil

o

264
264

190
190

235

[eNeNeNolNolNe]l

235

689

132
38.32%
1

95
27.58%
2

34
34.11%
3

230

Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
Cases

56
56

174
264
438

245
190
435

235
175
112
130
138
234
141
1,165

2,038

219
21.49%
1

218
21.34%
2

166
57.16%
3

185



CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.l. Set To Set For Small ($5,000-
JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)
MAY 2012
UNASSIGNED 19 9 12 6 1 0 0 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 19 9 12 6 1 0 0 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 67 68 15 17 19 0 0 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 76 92 52
MELBOURNE TOTAL 67 68 15 17 19 76 92 52
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 81 77 31 17 25 0 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 70 100 37
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 81 77 31 17 25 70 100 37
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 72 82 54
Judy Atkin Division 11 59 59 14 15 14 0 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 62 28 12 19 10 0 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 100 59 20 9 11 0 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 52 68 35 7 5 0 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 79 24 8 1 6 0 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 69 26 19 5 8 0 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 421 264 108 56 54 72 82 54
COUNTY TOTAL 569 409 154 90 98 218 274 143
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 34 34 8 9 10 38 46 26
PCT OF CNTY AVG 11.78%  16.63% 9.74% 18.89% 19.39% 34.86% 33.58% 36.36%
(RANK) 3 3 3 1 2 1 2 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 41 39 16 9 13 35 50 19
PCT OF CNTY AVG 14.24% 18.83% 20.13% 18.89% 2551% 32.11% 36.50% 25.87%
(RANK) 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
VIERA AVERAGE 60 38 15 8 8 10 12 8
PCT OF CNTY AVG 73.99% 64.55% 70.13% 62.22% 55.10% 33.03% 29.93% 37.76%
(RANK) 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3

COUNTY AVERAGE 71 51 19 11 20 73 91 48

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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JUDGE

JUNE 2012
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

William T. McCluan
Judy Atkin

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION
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Division 4
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.l. Set To Set For Small ($5,000-
Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)

58 11 0 7 2 0 1 0

58 11 0 7 2 0 1 0

52 74 25 53 19 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 100 95 55

52 74 25 53 19 100 95 55

81 104 24 31 10 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 90 108 42

81 104 24 31 10 90 108 42

0 0 0 0 0 113 78 56

79 53 23 22 23 0 0 0

77 60 23 13 10 0 0 0

48 27 7 9 6 0 0 0

92 87 12 10 7 0 0 0

82 75 15 20 17 0 0 0

116 78 13 19 21 0 0 0

494 380 93 93 84 113 78 56

627 558 142 177 113 303 281 153

26 37 13 27 10 50 48 28

8.29% 13.26% 17.61% 29.94% 16.81% 33.00% 33.81% 35.95%

3 3 2 1 2 1 2 1

41 52 12 16 5 45 54 21

12.92% 18.64% 16.90% 17.51% 8.85% 29.70% 38.43% 27.45%

2 2 3 2 3 2 1 2

71 54 13 13 12 16 11 8

78.79% 68.10% 65.49% 52.54% 74.34% 37.29% 27.76% 36.60%

3 3 2 1 2 1 2 1

78 70 18 22 14 101 94 51

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.l. Set To Set For Small ($5,000-
JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)
JULY 2012
UNASSIGNED 21 15 3 1 2 0 1 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 21 15 3 1 2 0 1 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 68 98 32 53 9 0 0 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 78 104 42
MELBOURNE TOTAL 68 98 32 53 9 78 104 42
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 73 93 31 23 9 0 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 59 97 30
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 73 93 31 23 9 59 97 30
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 63 78 52
Judy Atkin Division 11 85 52 29 20 10 0 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 49 54 11 14 15 0 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 108 78 29 30 17 0 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 73 66 22 17 17 0 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 101 48 20 2 11 0 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 37 34 9 13 14 0 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 453 332 120 96 84 63 78 52
COUNTY TOTAL 594 523 183 172 102 200 279 124
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 34 49 16 27 5 39 52 21
PCT OF CNTY AVG 11.45% 18.74% 17.49% 30.81% 8.82% 39.00% 37.28% 33.87%
(RANK) 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 37 47 16 12 5 30 49 15
PCT OF CNTY AVG 12.29% 17.78% 16.94% 13.37% 8.82% 29.50% 34.77% 24.19%
(RANK) 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2
VIERA AVERAGE 65 47 17 14 12 9 11 7
PCT OF CNTY AVG 76.26% 63.48% 65.57% 55.81% 82.35% 31.50% 27.96% 41.94%
(RANK) 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 3

COUNTY AVERAGE 74 65 23 22 13 67 93 41

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions
More Traffic D.U.L. Set To Set For Small

JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions
AUGUST 2012

UNASSIGNED 45 26 0 5 0 0 1
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 45 26 0 5 0 0 1
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 70 70 22 43 37 0 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 104 120
MELBOURNE TOTAL 70 70 22 43 37 104 120
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 95 146 27 38 0 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 92 110
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 95 146 27 38 0 92 110
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 96 97
Judy Atkin Division 11 59 47 19 13 6 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 89 80 20 24 8 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 95 76 24 33 3 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 43 83 27 25 17 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 49 22 11 10 8 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 88 54 18 14 11 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 423 362 119 119 53 96 97
COUNTY TOTAL 588 578 168 200 90 292 327
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 35 35 11 22 19 52 60
PCT OF CNTY AVG 11.90% 12.11% 13.10% 21.50% 41.11% 35.62% 36.70%
(RANK) 3 3 3 1 1 1 1
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 48 73 14 19 0 46 55
PCT OF CNTY AVG 16.16% 25.26% 16.07% 19.00% 0.00% 31.51% 33.64%
(RANK) 2 1 2 2 3 2 2
VIERA AVERAGE 60 52 17 17 8 14 14
PCT OF CNTY AVG 71.94% 62.63% 70.83% 59.50% 58.89% 32.88% 29.66%
(RANK) 1 1 2 1 3 2 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 74 72 21 25 11 97 109

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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JUDGE

SEPTEMBER 2012
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo
David E. Silverman
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker
Kenneth Friedland
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

William T. McCluan
Judy Atkin

A. B. Majeed

Kelly McKibben
John C. Murphy
Cathleen B. Clarke
Rhonda E. Babb
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

DIVISION

Division 2
Division 4

Division 1
Division 7

Division 10
Division 11
Division 3
Division 5
Division 6
Division 8
Division 9

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic

(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.l. Set To Set For Small ($5,000-
Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)

27 2 6 2 3 0 0 0

27 2 6 2 3 0 0 0

81 61 22 28 39 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 66 73 41

81 61 22 28 39 66 73 41

75 91 18 29 8 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 86 102 32

75 91 18 29 8 86 102 32

0 0 0 0 0 98 86 31

66 37 22 18 20 0 0 0

60 75 32 41 4 0 0 0

43 21 7 3 12 0 0 0

43 59 16 10 6 0 0 0

103 74 35 16 29 0 0 0

48 56 20 24 17 0 0 0

363 322 132 112 88 98 86 31

519 474 172 169 135 250 261 104

41 31 11 14 20 33 37 21

15.61% 12.87% 12.79% 16.57% 28.89% 26.40% 27.97% 39.42%

2 3 2 3 1 2 2 1

38 46 9 15 4 43 51 16

14.45% 19.20% 10.47% 17.16% 5.93% 34.40% 39.08% 30.77%

3 2 3 2 3 1 1 2

52 46 19 16 13 14 12 4

69.94% 67.93% 76.74% 66.27% 65.19% 39.20% 32.95% 29.81%

1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3

65 59 22 21 17 83 87 35

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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Total
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41
41

232
192
424

221
237
458

233
163
212
86
134
257
165
1,250

2,132

212
19.89%
2

229
21.48%
1

179
58.63%
3
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CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.l. Set To Set For Small ($5,000-
JUDGE DIVISION Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing  Claims Evictions $15,000)
OCTOBER 2012
UNASSIGNED 51 7 0 3 6 0 0 0
UNASSIGNED TOTAL 51 7 0 3 6 0 0 0
Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2 72 74 25 34 23 0 0 0
David E. Silverman Division 4 0 0 0 0 0 a7 92 25
MELBOURNE TOTAL 72 74 25 34 23 47 92 25
Michelle A. Baker Division 1 74 51 13 11 16 0 0 0
Kenneth Friedland Division 7 0 0 0 0 0 41 111 38
TITUSVILLE TOTAL 74 51 13 11 16 41 111 38
William T. McCluan Division 10 0 0 0 0 0 66 74 55
Judy Atkin Division 11 55 58 27 6 8 0 0 0
A. B. Majeed Division 3 56 32 3 5 17 0 0 0
Kelly McKibben Division 5 95 43 15 14 20 0 0 0
John C. Murphy Division 6 69 66 21 13 10 0 0 0
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8 57 40 15 4 16 0 0 0
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9 70 59 16 13 13 0 0 0
VIERA TOTAL 402 298 97 55 84 66 74 55
COUNTY TOTAL 548 423 135 100 123 154 277 118
MELBOURNE AVERAGE 36 37 13 17 12 24 46 13
PCT OF CNTY AVG 13.14% 17.49% 18.52% 34.00% 18.70% 30.52% 33.21% 21.19%
(RANK) 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
TITUSVILLE AVERAGE 37 26 7 6 8 21 56 19
PCT OF CNTY AVG 13.50% 12.06% 9.63% 11.00% 13.01% 26.62% 40.07% 32.20%
(RANK) 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 1
VIERA AVERAGE 57 43 14 8 12 9 11 8
PCT OF CNTY AVG 73.36% 70.45% 71.85% 55.00% 68.29% 42.86% 26.71% 46.61%
(RANK) 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 3
COUNTY AVERAGE 69 53 17 13 14 31 92 13

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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94
29.97%
2

110
35.10%
1
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3
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Total
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& Civil
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67
67

228
187
415

165
219
384

218
154
113
187
179
132
171
1,154

1,953

208
21.25%
1

192
19.66%
2

165
59.09%
3

178



JANUARY - OCTOBER
2012

JUDGE DIVISION

JANUARY - OCTOBER
UNASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Benjamin B. Garagozlo  Division 2
David E. Silverman Division 4
MELBOURNE TOTAL

Michelle A. Baker Division 1
Kenneth Friedland Division 7
TITUSVILLE TOTAL

William T. McCluan Division 10
Judy Atkin Division 11
A. B. Majeed Division 3
Kelly McKibben Division 5
John C. Murphy Division 6
Cathleen B. Clarke Division 8
Rhonda E. Babb Division 9
VIERA TOTAL

COUNTY TOTAL

MELBOURNE AVERAGE

PCT OF CNTY AVG

(RANK)

TITUSVILLE AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

VIERA AVERAGE
PCT OF CNTY AVG
(RANK)

COUNTY AVERAGE

CLERK OF THE COURT
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
NEW CASES ASSIGNED MONTHLY

Criminal Civil Civil
Cases Traffic Traffic
(One or  Criminal Infractions Infractions County
More Traffic D.U.l. Set To Set For Small ($2,500-
Counts) Citations Citations Arraign Hearing Claims Evictions $15,000)
358 90 37 34 26 0 3 1
358 90 37 34 26 0 3 1
674 713 203 371 236 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 891 864 481
674 713 203 371 236 891 864 481
847 936 277 252 104 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 741 1,004 392
847 936 277 252 104 741 1,004 392
0 0 0 0 0 897 797 510
740 577 216 168 128 0 0 0
676 528 183 175 107 0 0 0
731 532 173 174 121 0 0 0
668 628 211 156 108 0 0 0
722 525 176 135 133 0 0 0
672 520 148 152 137 0 0 0
4,209 3,310 1,107 960 734 897 797 510
5,730 4,959 1,587 1,583 1,074 2,529 2,665 1,383
337 357 102 186 118 446 432 241
11.76% 14.38% 12.79% 23.44% 21.97% 35.23% 32.42% 34.78%
3 3 3 1 1 1 2 1
424 468 139 126 52 371 502 196
14.78% 18.87% 17.45% 15.92% 9.68% 29.30% 37.67% 28.34%
2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2
601 473 158 137 105 128 114 73
73.46% 66.75% 69.75% 60.64% 68.34% 35.47% 29.91% 36.88%
1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3
716 620 198 198 134 843 888 461

s:statistics/2009 statistics/new county court case filings/county court cases filed in 2009 by judge
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Total
Criminal,
Traffic,
& Civil
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552
552

2,199
2,478
4,677

2,416
2,367
4,783

2,464
1,829
1,669
1,731
1,771
1,691
1,629
12,784

22,244

2,339
21.03%
2

2,392
21.50%
1

1,826
57.47%
3

2,022



